CE1N4403en
2014-03-27 Building Technologies
4403
VVF42..
VVF42..K
VXF42..
ACVATIX™
2- and 3-port valves with

actuators SKD.., SKB.., SKC..
Use
In boiler, district heating and refrigeration plants, cooling towers, heating groups, in
ventilation and air-handling units as control or shutoff valves.
For use in closed hydraulic circuits (observe cavitation).
2 / 14
Siemens 2- and 3-port valves with flanged connections, PN 16 CE1N4403en
Building Technologies 2014-03-27
Type summary
Valves Actuators SAX.. 1) SKD.. SKB.. SKC..
Stroke 20 mm 40 mm
PN 16 Positioning force 800 N 1000 N 2800 N 2800 N
Data sheet N4501 N4561 N4564 N4566
DN   kvs SV Δps Δpmax Δps Δpmax Δps Δpmax Δps Δpmax
-10…150 °C Stock number [m3/h] [kPa]
VVF42.15-1.6 S55204-V100 15 1.6
> 50 1600
400
1600
400
1600
400 - -
VVF42.15-2.5 S55204-V101 15 2.5
VVF42.15-4 S55204-V102 15  4
VVF42.20-6.3 S55204-V103 20 6.3
VVF42.25-6.3 S55204-V104 25 6.3
VVF42.25-10 S55204-V105 25 10
VVF42.32-16 S55204-V106 32 16
> 100
900 1200
VVF42.40-16 S55204-V107 40 16
550 750
VVF42.40-25 S55204-V108 40 25
VVF42.50-31.5 S55204-V109 50 31.5
350 300 450 1200VVF42.50-40 S55204-V110 50 40
VVF42.65-50 S55204-V111 65 50
200 150 250 200 700
VVF42.65-63 S55204-V112 65 63
VVF42.80-80 S55204-V113 80 80
125 75 175 125 450VVF42.80-1002) S55204-V114 80 100
VVF42.100-125 S55204-V115 100 125
- - - - - -
300 250VVF42.100-1602) S55204-V116 100 160
VVF42.125-200 S55204-V117 125 200
190 160
VVF42.125-250 S55204-V118 125 250
VVF42.150-315 S55204-V119 150 315
125 100VVF42.150-4002) S55204-V120 150 400
-5…150 °C
VVF42.50-40K3) S55204-V121 50 40
> 100
1600 400 1600 400 1600 400 - -VVF42.65-63K3) S55204-V122 65 63
VVF42.80-100K3) S55204-V123 80 100
VVF42.100-160K3) S55204-V124 100 160
- - - - - - 1600 400VVF42.125-250K3) S55204-V125 125 250
VVF42.150-360K S55204-V126 150 360
1)  Suitable for medium temperatures up to 130 °C
2)  Valve characteristic for kvs value 100 m3/h from 70% stroke, kvs value 160 m3/h from 85% stroke
 and kvs value 400 m3/h from 90% stroke is optimized for maximum volumetric flow
3)  Valve characteristics for pressure compensated valves for kvs value 100 m3/h from 70% stroke,
kvs value 40,160 and 250 m3/h from 80% stroke and kvs value 63 m3/h from 90% stroke is
optimized for maximum volumetric flow.
3 / 14
Siemens 2- and 3-port valves with flanged connections, PN 16 CE1N4403en
Building Technologies 2014-03-27
Valves Actuators SAX.. 1) SKD.. SKB.. SKC..
Stroke 20 mm 40 mm
PN 16 Positioning force 800 N 1000 N 2800 N 2800 N
Data sheet N4501 N4561 N4564 N4566
DN   kvs SV
Δpmax
-10…150 °C Stock number [m3/h]
[kPa]
VXF42.15-1.6 S55204-V127 15 1.6
> 50
400
100 400 100
400 100 - -
VXF42.15-2.5 S55204-V128 15 2.5
VXF42.15-4 S55204-V129 15 4
VXF42.20-6.3 S55204-V130 20 6.3
VXF42.25-6.3 S55204-V131 25 6.3
VXF42.25-10 S55204-V132 25 10
VXF42.32-16 S55204-V133 32 16
> 100
VXF42.40-16 S55204-V134 40 16
VXF42.40-25 S55204-V135 40 25
VXF42.50-31.5 S55204-V136 50 31.5
300VXF42.50-40 S55204-V137 50 40
VXF42.65-50 S55204-V138 65 50
150
50
200 80
VXF42.65-63 S55204-V139 65 63
VXF42.80-80 S55204-V140 80 80
75 125 50VXF42.80-1002) S55204-V141 80 100
VXF42.100-125 S55204-V142 100 125
- - - - - -
250
50
VXF42.100-1602) S55204-V143 100 160
VXF42.125-200 S55204-V144 125 200
160VXF42.125-250 S55204-V145 125 250
VXF42.150-315 S55204-V146 150 315
100VXF42.150-4002) S55204-V147 150 400
1)     Suitable for medium temperatures up to 130 °C
2)  Valve characteristic for kvs value 100 m3/h from 70% stroke, kvs value 160 m3/h from 85% stroke
and kvs value 400 m3/h from 90% stroke is optimized for maximum volumetric flow